

Maharastra Government Public Works DiviSion No.?, Chandrapur -: Office of the :-Executive Engineer, Mul Road, Chandrapur ४४२४०१

E-mail I-D- mul.de@mahapwd.com

Outword letter No. 733/02(5)/0 Man/2022

Date: 02/08/2022

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the St. Anne's School Mul, Ward No. 14, Mul, Ta. Mul, Dist Chandrapur Comprised of ground floor + one upper floor owned by St. Anne's Education Society and St. Anne's Health Centre, Sumthana. This Building has been physically verified by Sub Divisional Engineer, Public Works Sub Division, Mul on dated 11/07/2022 and found building is safe for running the shool on ground and first floor with effective from 11/07/2022 to 10/07/2023 and no further story should be allowed on this building.

Place :- Mul Date :- ११/०७/२०२२

(P.C.Wasule) Sub Divisional Engineer Public Works Sub Division, Mul

WW

(A.R.Bhaskarwar) Executive Engineer Public Works Division No. Division, Chandrapur